RESOLUTION NO. R-22-2018

A RESOLUTION RENAMING LAKE VIEW ESTATES PARK TO RODNEY CHASE ALLRED MEMORIAL PARK

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS, the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah, proposes renaming Lake View Estates Park to Rodney Chase Allred Memorial Park in memory of three generations of Rodney Chase Allreds; and

WHEREAS, Rodney Chase Allred, a teacher and farmer, bought the land many years ago and grew wheat there to provide income for his family; and

WHEREAS, in 1969 the property was inherited by his five surviving children, including Rodney Chase Allred, Jr.; and

WHEREAS, in 2004, the land was bequeathed to Rodney Chase Allred, Jr.'s seven children; including Rodney Chase Allred III; and

WHEREAS, the park honors the legacy of these three men who shared identical core values: faith, love, integrity, hard work, gratitude and service;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah, that Lake View Estates Park be renamed Rodney Chase Allred Memorial Park.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah this 20th day of November, 2018.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH

Tom Westmoreland, Mayor

ATTEST:

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MM City Recorder



CERTIFICATION

The above Resolution was adopted by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah on this 20th day of November, 2018.

Those voting aye:

Those voting nay:

Donna Burnham

Stephanie Gricius

Those excused:

Donna Burnham

Melissa Clark

Colby Curtis

2

Stephanie Gricius

Benjamin Reaves

Melissa Clark

Colby Curtis

□ Benjamin Reaves

Melissa Clark

Donna Burnham

Colby Curtis

E Stephanie Gricius

Benjamin Reaves

Als. De

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC City Recorder